
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

AWARDS/ CONTRACTS/ GRANTS 

(." Award (' Contract (' Grant 

* :: Mandatory, information must be provided 

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Granter (DBA):

G&G Janco Enterprise dba Janco Janitorial 
Janco FS 2 LLC, DBA Velociti Services 

*Project Title/Description:

Janitorial Services 

*Purpose:

Requested Board Meeting Date: November 15, 2022 

or Procurement Director Award: D 

Amendment of Award: Master Agreements: See below. This Amendment extends the termination date to 12/31/2023 and increases the not­
to-exceed contract amount by $1,700,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $22,058,000.00. Administering Department: 
Facilities Management. 
MA& 
Version Amendment 
18-092, 27 07 
18-093, 34 06 

18-094, 29 07 
18-095, 27 07 
18-096, 25 07 

*Procurement Method:

Contractor Name 
Janco F52 LLC DBA Velociti Services 
G&G Janco Enterprise LLC 
DBA Janco Janitorial 
Janco F52 LLC DBA Velociti Services 
Janco FS2 LLC DBA Velociti Services 
Janco FS2 LLC DBA Velociti Services 

Totals: 

Current 

Not-to-Exceed 
$7,337,000.00 
$3,856,000.00 

$3,355,000.00 
$2,975,000.00 
$2,835,000.00 
$20,358,000.00 

Annual

Award Amount 
$825,000.00 
$825,000.00 

$ 50,000.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$1,700,000.00 

New 
Not-to-Exceed 

$8,162,000.00 
$4,681,000.00 

$3,405,000.00 

$2,975,000.00 
$2,835,000.00 

$22,058,000.00 

Pursuant to Pima County Procurement Code 11.12.010, Competitive sealed bidding, on 11/1/2017, the Board of Supervisors approved an 
award of contract for a term of five (5) years in the not-to-exceed amount of $14,275,000.00. 

On 12/17/2018, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 01 which increased unit prices due to living wage increase and location 
modifications which included additional services. 

On 12/11/2019, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 02 which increased unit prices due to Living Wage increase. 

On 02/09/2021, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 03 which increased unit prices due to Living Wage increase. 

On 08/16/2021, the Board of Supervisors approved Amendment No. 04 which increased the annual award amount by $583,000.00 for 
cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $14,858,000.00. 

On 12/15/2021, the Board of Supervisors approved Amendment No. 05 which approved a one-time increase in the amount of $5,500,000.00 
for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $20,358,000.00. 

On 07/08/2022, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 06 for MA-P0-18-092, MA-P0-18-094, MA-P0-18-095 and MA­
P0-18-096 which assigned this contract from 155 Facility Services, Inc. to Janco FS 2, LLC DBA Vecliciti Services. 

This extension is required to allow for adequate time to process a new solicitation and provide for a timely transition of services. 

PRCUID: 269114 
Attachments: Master Agreements. 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:

To provide a source for janitorial services for Pima County Facilities. 

*Public Benefit:
Provide a clean and sanitary environment for County employees and the public.

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance:

Quality of work will be reviewed by an authorized County representative.

*Retroactive:

No.

TD L0/3 L0/2, I /2-02 2_ 
?--0 PA6es 

Vf'Y2$ 1 o 105 J-7) 2> t.{ 1 �I J.--1 Ef_JJ5' 



THE APPLICABLE SECTION(S) BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED 
Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate "N/A". Make sure to complete mandatory(*) fields 

Contract/ Award Information 

Document Type: ___ _ Department Code: ___ _ Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): ___ _ 

Commencement Date: ___ _ Termination Date: ___ _ Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): ___ _ 

D Expense Amount$ ____ * 

*Funding Source(s) required: ___ _ 

Funding from General Fund? (' Yes (' No 

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? 

D Revenue Amount:$ ___ _ 

If Yes$ 

(' Yes ("' No 

If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient? ___ _ 

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? 
if Yes, attach Risk's approval. 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? 

(' Yes (' No 

(' Yes (' No 

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-10. 

Amendment/ Revis ed Award Information 

% 

Document Type: MA 

Amendment No.: See Purpose 

Commencement Date: 01/01/2023 

Department Code: PO Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): See Purpose 

AMS Version No.: See Purpose 

New Termination Date: 12/31/2023 

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS): __ _ 

r. Expense (' Revenue r. Increase r Decrease Amount This Amendment: $1,700,000.00 

Is there revenue included? (' Yes r.' No If Yes$ __ _

*Funding Source(s) required: General Fund

Funding from General Fund? r.' Yes (' No If Yes$ % 100.00 

Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) (' Award (' Amendment 

Document Type: ___ _ Department Code: ___ _ Grant Number (i.e., 15-123): ___ _ 

Commencement Date: ___ _ Termination Date: ___ _ Amendment Number: ___ _ 

D Match Amount: $ __ _ 

*All Funding Source(s) required: ____ _

(' Yes <"' No *Match funding from General Fund?

*Match funding from other sources? (' Yes (' No

*Funding Source: ___ _

D Revenue Amount: $ ___ _ 

If Yes$ __ _ 
----

If Yes S % 

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the Federal government or passed through other organization(s)? 

Mar·1cruz Lopez Digitally signed by Maricruz Lopez 
Ana w·11 ber 

D,g,tatly signed by Ana Wilber 

Contact: Procurement Officer: oa1e. 2022.10.27 00 38 30 -oroo· Division Manager: oato 2022 10 21 oa46:3s -oroo· 

· 
T · S 

Digitally signed by Terri Spencer Department: Procurement Director: 8((1 p80C8( Date: 2022.10.2712:3308 oroo·Telephone: 724-3736

T C · 
Digilally s,gned by Tony Cisneros 

Department Director Signature: ony 1Sn,2!:..0S Date 2022.10 28 084738 ,07'00' Date: 

Deputy County Administrator Sign_a_t_u-re-:--c�-
=

�
1

--
a56.

-------
E
--

-$
-----

_
---- -----,----

---
-

County Administrator Signature: � 



MASTER AGREEMENT 
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA 

PIMA COUNTY THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 

CONTRACT EXECUTION 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000092 

Description: Janitorial Services-Group 1 

'""'n 1"""' F"' .... ililif>� 

Pima County Procurement Department 

150 W. Congress SI. 5th Fl 

Tucson AZ 85701 

Issued By: 

Phone: 

MARICRUZ LOPEZ 

5207243736 

MA Version: 27 

s 

s 

u 

E 

R 
Email: maricruz.lopez@pima.gov 

Janco FS2, LLC 

DBA: Velociti Services 

D 
84 Peachtree St, Ste 80 

0 Atlanta GA 30303 

R 

Shipping Method: Vendor Method 

Delivery Type: 

FOB: FOB Desi, Freight Prepaid 

Modification Reason 

T 

E 

R 

M 

s 

Contact: 

Phone: 

Email: 

Terms: 

Days: 

Initiation Date: 

Expiration Date: 

NTE Amount: 

Used Amount: 

No Contact 

999-999-9999

0.00 % 

30 

Page: 

01-01-2023

12-31-2023 

$8,162,000.00 

$659,368.36 

of 4 

This Amendment No. 07 extends the termination date to 12/31/2023 and increases the not-to-exceed contract amount by $825,000 .00 for a cumulative 
not-to-exceed contract amount of $8,162,000.00 . 

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents. 



• 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000092 MA Version: 27 Page: 2 of 4 

Line Description 

Discontinued 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

2 Extra Services Rate Per Hr 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % HOUR $15.10 

3 Extra Services Carpet Cleaning per/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SOFT $0.08 

4 Extra Services Hard Floor Strip/Wax p/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SOFT $0.12 

5 Minimum Service Charge (special service request call out) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

6 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job sm up to 1000 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $20.40 

7 Power Wash of sidewalk pljob mdm up to 2500 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

8 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job lrg over 2500 - 4000 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $27.54 

9 Complete cleaning of chairs per chair 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2.04 

10 Power Wash for El Presidio Garage 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,626.85 

11 Power Wash for A' and B' level at Downtown complex 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,626.85 

12 Power Wash for Public Works Garage 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,626.85 

13 Power Wash for B of A Garage 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $294.77 

14 Power Wash for Legal Services Garage 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $810.87 

15 Power Wash for County Services Garage 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,626.85 

16 Power Wash for County Services Entry and Park area 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

17 Library Restroom Special Cleaning Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $75.00 

18 Admin W Standard 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $6,128.53 

19 Central Plant Standard 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,517.43 



• 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000092 MA Version: 27 Page: 3 of 4 

Line Description 

20 Admin E Standard 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $6,382.36 

21 Superior Court 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $13,150.95 

22 B-Level Holding Cells 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,517.43 

23 El Presidio Garage RRms 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $713.66 

24 Downtown Recycling Day Porter (4 hours) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,533.97 

25 Tri-complex exterior power wash 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $671.36 

26 CAT Building exterior power wash 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $882.88 

27 Exterior Day Porter - mornings 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,490.42 

28 Legal Services Building (20 floors, basement) standard 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $8,920.58 

29 33 N. Stone Ave. Building Standard 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $5,747.80 

30 33 N. Stone Ave. Building - Private Tenants Ste 650 Standard 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $7,862.99 

31 Public Works Center County Side 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $4,866.12 

32 Public Works Center City Side 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $5,519.63 

33 Joel Valdez Main Library 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $13,768.43 

34 School Admin Building 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,14 1.00 

35 County Services Bldg 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $19,992.91 

36 County Services Parking Office 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $882.88 

37 County Services Parking Office- Day Porter 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $4,222.73 

38 Print Services 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $988.64 



• 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000092 MA Version: 27 Page: 4 of 4 

Line Description 

39 Waterless Urinal Maintenance 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $36.57 

40 33 N. Stone Ave 1st Floor Bathroom Midday Cleaning Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $684.61 

41 TEMPORARY Janitorial service 97 E. Congress 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % WK $134.88 

42 Historic Court House 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $1,017.67 

43 DO NOT USE 

Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

44 Concrete Restoration Surface Cleaner Services 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SQFT $0.08 

45 Overtime Rate 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % HOUR $24.76 



... 
ffl 

MASTER AGREEMENT 
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA 

PIMA COUNTY THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 

CONTRACT EXECUTION 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000093 MA Version: 34 

Description: Janitorial Services- Group 2- Outlying A Fae. (Ajo Way Cor.) 

Pima County Procurement Department Initiation Date: 

150 W. Congress SI. 5th Fl Expiration Date: 

Tucson AZ 85701 

Issued By: MARICRUZ LOPEZ M NTE Amount: 

Phone: 5207243736 s Used Amount: 
R 

Email: maricruz.lopez@pima.gov 

Page: 1 of 4 

01-01-2023

12-31-2023

$4,681,000.00 

$3,467,012.02 

V 

E 

N 

D 

0 

R 

G & G Janco Enterprises LLC 

OBA: Janco Janitorial 

Contact: Fernando Gonzales 

Phone: 520-889-6565

Email: ggjanco@aol.com 
2907 E 22nd St 

Terms: 0.00 % 

Tucson AZ 85713 
Days: 30 

Shipping Method: Vendor Method 

Delivery Type: 

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid 

Modification Reason 

This Amendment No. 06 extends the termination date to 12/31/2023 and increases the not-to-exceed contract amount by $825.000.00 for a cumulative 
not-to-exceed contract amount of $4,681,000.00. 

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents. 



• 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000093 MA Version: 34 Page: 2 of 4 

Line Description 

2 Discontinued 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

3 Extra Services Rate Per Hr 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % HOUR $20.33 

4 Extra Services Carpet Cleaning p/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SOFT $0.21 

5 Extra Services Hard Floor Strip/Wax p/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SOFT $0.29 

6 Minimum Service Charge (special service request call out) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $40.34 

7 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job sm up to 1000 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $57.62 

8 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job mdm up to 2500 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $115.25 

9 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job lrg over 2500 - 4000 s 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $138.30 

10 Power Wash, gum removal of front and rear entry Juvenile Ct. 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $184.80 

11 Power Wash, gum removal entry Training Ctr, JIPS Juvenile 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $115.25 

12 Complete cleaning of chairs per chair 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $0.86 

13 Abrams Building (floors 1-3, w/o UA Clinic) ++1 Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $11.039.27 

14 Forensic Science Center Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.348.95 

15 Health TB Clinic - Abrams grounds Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $783.96 

16 Kino Service Center Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,438.09 

17 Veterans Center Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $827.07 

18 Adult Probation - Ajo Way Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2.900.98 

19 Sheriff San Xavier Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.356.89 

20 Childrens Advocacy Center (2 floors) Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.964.99 



A 
ftl 

MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000093 MA Version: 34

Line Description 

21 Juvenile Court County Attorney Office Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $842.95 

22 Juvenile Court Public Defenders Office Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $842.95 

23 JUV Building J&K Court Building Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $9,576.51 

24 JUV Building M JIPS Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,305.84 

25 JUV Building M Training Center Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.741.49 

26 JUV Building N Crew and Dispatch Modular Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $935.98 

27 Discontinued-JUV POD 1000 ACES ++3 Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $0.00 

28 Library Quincie Douglas Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $3,661.29 

29 Records Warehouse Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $702.27 

30 Health dept warehouse Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $702.27 

31 Sheriff Property & Evidence Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $608.10 

32 Sheriff Hanger Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,915.08 

33 Elections Building - Elections side Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,777.80 

36 Elections Building - Recorders side Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,694.76 

37 Abrams Building Parking Lot 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $240.16 

38 Restroom Deep Cleaning 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $79.05 

39 Waterless Urinal Maintenance 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $37.42 

40 Sheriff Annex 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $3,339.07 

41 Casa Alitas 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN 

0.0000 % EA $7,781.34 

Page: 3 of 4 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 

MPN 



• 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000093 MA Version: 34 Page: 4 of 4 

Line Description 

42 Casa Alitas Pro-rated Aug. 2019 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $7,781.34 

43 Detention Administration Office Staff Restrooms 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,199.95 

44 DO NOT USE 

Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

45 Pima County SARA House (Out of group exception) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.481.76 

46 1-Time Detail Cleaning w/Exterior Windows
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $398.93 

47 Sheriff Training Center Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $3,830.20 

48 SD Training Ctr Window Cleaning- Every Other Week 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % WK $133.65 

49 HD Warehouse 350 S. Toole Cleaning- 5 DaysfWeek 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $1,550.39 

50 Casa Alitas 2021 rate 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $6,263.41 

51 1270 W Silverlake Main Jail Maint. Shop Cleaning- 3 Days/Wk 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $456.04 

52 Abrams TestingNaccine Free Form Line 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

53 Aja Corridor Standard Cleaning Services 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,437.97 

54 Free Form Line 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

55 Abrams Health Center 1.5 Hours nightly cleaning w/supplies 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $623.86 



A 
1lffl 

MASTER AGREEMENT 
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA 

PIMA COUNTY THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 

CONTRACT EXECUTION 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000094 MA Version: 29 

Description: Janitorial Services- Group 3- Outlying W Facilities 

s 

s 

R 

V 

E 

N 

D 

0 

R 

Pima County Procurement Department 

150 W. Congress SL 5th Fl 

Tucson AZ 85701 

Issued By: MARICRUZ LOPEZ 

Phone: 5207243736 

Email: maricruz.lopez@p1ma.gov 

Janco FS2, LLC 

OBA: Velociti Services 

84 Peachtree St, Ste BO 

Atlanta GA 30303 

Shipping Method: Vendor Method 

Delivery Type: 

FOB: FOB Desi, Freight Prepaid 

Modification Reason 

Initiation Date: 

Expiration Date: 

R 

M NTE Amount: 

s Used Amount: 

Contact: No Contact 

Phone: 999-999-9999

Email: 

Terms: 0.00 % 

Days: 30 

Page: of 4 

01-01-2023

12-31-2023

$3,405,000.00 

$184,389.25 

This Amendment No. 07 extends the termination date lo 12/31/2023 and increases the not-to-exceed contract amount by $50 ,000 .00 for a cumulative 
not-to-exceed contract amount of $3,405,000.00 . 

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents. 



A MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000094 MA Version: 29 Page: 2 of 4 

Line Description 

2 Discontinued 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

3 Extra Services Rate Per Hour 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % HOUR $15.10 

4 Extra Services Carpet Cleaning p/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SQFT $0.08 

5 Extra Services Hard Floor Strip/Wax p/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SQFT $0.12 

6 Minimum Service Charge (special service request call out) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

7 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job sm up to 1000 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $20.40 

8 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job mdm up to 2500 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

9 Power Wash of sidewalk pfjob lrg over 2500 • 4000 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $27.54 

10 Complete cleaning of chairs per chair 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2.04 

11 Library Restroom Special Cleaning Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $75.00 

12 Sheriff Picture Rocks 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $854.75 

13 Picture Rocks Community Center 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $194.02 

14 Library Wheeler Taft Abbett 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,147.87 

15 Vocational High School 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $817.25 

16 WWM Tres Rios Plant Adm 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,278.59 

17 WWM Tres Rios Plant Headworks, #9,#60, #23, #34 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $817.25 

18 WWM Regional WW Office 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,094.05 

19 WWM ROMP Lab WESC 

Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $3,815.99 

20 WWM WESC addition U of A 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,509.26 



• 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000094 MA Version: 29 Page: 3 of 4 

Line Description 

21 Library Nanini (4 times yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,470.81 

22 Sheriff Nanini Govt. Center 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $678.84 

23 Adult Probation - West 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $563.51 

24 Health WIC - Romero Rd. 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $586.58 

25 Library Flowing Wells (4 times yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $3,539.18 

26 Ellie Townsen Community Center 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $552.11 

27 U of A Cooperative Extension 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $701.91 

28 Health-North Side Clinic 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,509.26 

29 Library Woods Branch (4 times yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,715.66 

30 Animal Control - New Building A & B 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,312.64 

31 Animal Control - Old Building C 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,094.05 

32 Avra Valley WW #1 offices new building 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $404.11 

33 Avra Valley WW #2 offices old building 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $404.11 

34 Library El Rio (4 times a yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $522.23 

35 Sheriff Robles Junction Station 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $314.19 

36 Ajo Courthouse. 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,258.41 

37 Ajo Courthouse Flag Services 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $536.92 

38 AJO Fueling Station. replace paper only 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $136.97 

39 AJO Health Bldg. 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $696.37 



J:t:11 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000094 MA Version: 29 Page: 4 of 4 

Line Description 

40 AJO Sheriff's Office 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $539.00 

41 AJO Park & Rec. Recreation Center 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $272.30 

42 AJO Salazar Library 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,124.99 

43 Ina Rd (Solid Waste) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $254.93 

44 Tres rios Power house #28 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $230.88 

45 Tres rios Power house #14 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $185.35 

46 Tres Rios Warehouse #88 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,363.84 

47 Tres rios Maintenance Offices #2 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,186.01 

48 Tres Rios Operations #16 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,434.60 

49 Ajo District Gym - restroom, laundry room 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $254.93 

50 Woods Library Day Porter 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,375.11 

51 Animal Control WindowCleaning 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $735.74 

52 Waterless Urinal Maintenance 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $36.57 

53 Facilities Restroom Cleaning 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $387.29 

54 DO NOT USE 

Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

55 AJO Sheriff SAV Trailer 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $432.00 

56 Concrete Restoration Surface Cleaner Services 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SQFT $0.08 

57 1131 N. Ajo Well Rd Monthly 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $194.00 



A 
ftl 

MASTER AGREEMENT 
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA 

PIMA COUNTY THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 

CONTRACT EXECUTION 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000095 MA Version: 27 

Description: Janitorial Services- Group 4- Outlying E Facilities 

Pima County Procurement Department Initiation Date: 
T 

s 150 W. Congress St. 5th Fl Expiration Date: 
E 

s Tucson AZ 85701 

R 

Issued By: MARICRUZ LOPEZ M NTE Amount: 

Phone: 5207243736 s Used Amount: 
R 

Email: maricruz.lopez@pima.gov 

Janco FS2, LLC Contact: No Contact 
E 

OBA: Velociti Services Phone: 999-999-9999 

N 
Email: 

D 
84 Peachtree St, Ste 80 

Terms: 0.00 % 

0 Atlanta GA 30303 
Days: 30 

R 

Shipping Method: Vendor Method 

Delivery Type: 

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid 

Modification Reason 

This Amendment No. 07 extends the termination dale to 12/31/2023. No additional funds required at this time. 

Page: of 4 

01-01-2023 

12-31-2023 

$2,975,000.00 

$148,974.80 

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents. 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000095 MA Version: 27 Page: 2 of 4 

Line Description 

2 Discontinued 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

3 Extra Services Rate Per Hr 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % HOUR $15.10 

4 Extra Services Carpet Cleaning p/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SOFT $0.08 

5 Extra Services Hard Floor Strip/Wax plsqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SOFT $0.12 

6 Minimum Service Charge (special service request call out) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

7 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job sm up to 1000 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $20.40 

8 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job mdm up to 2500 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

9 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job lrg over 2500 - 4000 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $27.54 

10 Complete cleaning of chairs per chair 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2.04 

11 Library Restroom Special Cleaning Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $75.00 

12 Catalina CCS Community Services, (clothes bank closed) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $402.04 

13 Health Catalina PCHD Services (1/2 bldg closed) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $471.24 

14 Catalina Community Ctr 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $187.36 

15 Sheriff Catalina Substation 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $217.50 

16 Library Catalina (4 times yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $729.85 

17 Library Oro Valley (clean patios weekly) (4 times yr full c 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $3,776.18 

18 Library River Center (4 times yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,646.46 

19 Library Wilmot Branch (clean patios weekly) (4 times yr full 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,793.76 

20 Library Bear Canyon (4 times yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2.141.07 



ii, 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000095 MA Version: 27 Page: 3 of 4 

Line Description 

21 Sheriff Rincon Substation 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $540.44 

22 WWM Mt. Lemmon RWRD, building (1 of 2 sites) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $217.50 

23 WWM Mt. Lemmon RWRO, trailer (2 of 2 sites) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $217.50 

24 Mt. Lemmon Comfort Station at Community Center 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,417.00 

25 WWM • Field Office Operations 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $540.44 

26 WWM - Richey Rd. Operation 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $909.52 

27 WWM - Operations trailer A 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $402.04 

28 WWM - Operations trailer B 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $402.04 

29 Adult Probation - Broadway 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $955.65 

30 Health Pima County East Side 4 suites plus Recorders office 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,693.80 

31 Library Columbus Branch (4 times yr full carpet extraction 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,432.72 

32 PC WIN - PECOC (clean patio weekly) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $3,731.38 

33 Randolph Park RWRD 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $275.21 

34 Library Himmel Park (4 times yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,158.65 

35 Library Martha Cooper (4 times yr full carpet extraction) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,481.59 

36 Trans - Houghton/Irvington 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $309.77 

37 Sheriff Shooting Range 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,033.60 

38 Columbus Library Day Porter Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $494.81 

39 Brandi Fenton Educational Offices (2 buildings) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $239.07 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000095 MA Version: 27 Page: 4 of 4

Line Description 

40 Miller-Golf Links Library 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,237.00 

41 Waterless Urinal Maintenance 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $36.57 

42 Library Wilmot Midday Restroom Cleaning 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $1,161.87 

43 January 2020 Prorated:Library Wilmot Midday Restroom Clean 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $1,072.50 

44 DO NOT USE 

Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

45 Concrete Restoration Surface Cleaner Services 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SOFT $0.08 

46 Esmond Station Library Monthly Cleaning Services 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $1,257.93 

47 WWM Operations Dodge/Farr 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $483.00 

48 Sheriffs Vail Substation 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % MO $494.00 



,dit, 
MASTER AGREEMENT 

PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA 

PIMA COUNTY THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 

CONTRACT EXECUTION 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000096 MA Version: 25 

Description: Janitorial Services- Group 5- Outlying S Facilities 

Pima County Procurement Department Initiation Date: 

T 
s 150 W. Congress St. 5th Fl Expiration Date: 

E 
s 

Tucson AZ 85701 

R 

Issued By: MARICRUZ LOPEZ M NTE Amount: 

Phone: 5207243736 s Used Amount: 
R 

Email: maricruz.1opez@pima.gov 

Janco FS2, LLC Contact: No Contact 

E 

DBA: Velociti Services Phone: 999-999-9999 

N 
Email: 

D 84 Peachtree St, Ste SD 
Terms: 0.00 % 

0 Atlanta GA 30303 Days: 30 

R 

Shipping Method: Vendor Method 

Delivery Type: 

FOB: FOB Dest. Freight Prepaid 

Modification Reason 

This Amendment No. 07 extends the termination date to 12/31/2023. No additional funds required al this lime. 

Page: 5 of 6 

01-01-2023

12-31-2023 

$2,835,000.00 

$137,577.04 

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents. 



• MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

I!! 
PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000096 MA Version: 25 Page: 2 of 6 

Line Description 

2 Do not use 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

3 Extra Services Rate Per Hr(includes washing ext grnd floor) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % HOUR $14.93 

4 Extra Services Carpet Cleaning p/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SQFT $0.08 

5 Extra Services Hard Floor Strip/Wax p/sqft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SQFT $0.12 

6 Minimum Service Charge (special service request call out) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

7 Power Wash of sidewalk pljob sm up to 1000 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $20.40 

8 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job mdm up to 2500 sq ft 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $25.50 

9 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job lrg over 2500 - 4000 s 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $27.54 

10 Complete cleaning of chairs per chair 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2.04 

11 Library Restroom Special Cleaning Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $75.00 

12 El Banco Building Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,397.00 

13 Teen One Stop ++6 Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $568.79 

14 Fleet Administration and Shops Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,433.95 

15 Library Bookmobile Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $220.10 

16 Outlying Facilities Restrooms Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $406.85 

17 Transportation Administration 8300 Sq. Ft. Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $780.34 

18 Transportation Administration 5583 Sq. Ft. Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $593.59 

19 Transportation Field Engineering Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $780.34 

20 Transportation Sign Shop Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $733.65 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000096 MA Version: 25 Page: 3 of 6 

Line Description 

21 RWRD Field Engineering Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $406.85 

22 Superior Ct Warehouses - office space Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $290.13 

23 Transportation parts warehouse ++2 Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $780.34 

24 IT Wireless Services Bldg Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $336.82 

25 Transportation traffic shop Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $546.91 

26 Transportation IT office Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $336.82 

27 Library Mission Branch Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.793.84 

28 Jackson Re-Employment Center Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $640.28 

29 Lindsey Education Center Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $383.50 

30 Las Artes Learning Center Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.060.46 

31 Library Sam Lena ++3 Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.732.74 

32 Library Santa Rosa Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,104.45 

33 Library El Pueblo Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $649.10 

34 Health-Walter Rogers Clinic/ Vocational HS ++4 Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1,273.47 

35 Library Valencia Branch Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2.790.66 

36 Health T Lee Clinic Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $1.955.98 

37 Drexel Heights Rec Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $329.48 

38 Littletown Recreation Center Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $295.24 

39 Corona de Tucson WW Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $408.95 



• 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000096 MA Version: 25 Page: 4 of 6 

Line Description 

40 Library Sahuarita at CS Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,090.00 

41 Green Valley RWRD Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $545.45 

42 Sheriff Green Valley Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $499.95 

43 Judicial Courts Green Valley Govt. Center Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 o/o EA $545.45 

44 Health Green Valley Clinic (closed)Standard Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $477.20 

45 Library Green Valley Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,160.52 

46 Library Arivaca Full Service 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $894.33 

47 Linda Ave Meeting House (Mon-Fri Standard Service) 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $329.94 

48 Green Valley CPAC 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $943.75 

49 Waterless Urinal Maintenance 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $36.57 

50 Do not use 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % $0.00 

51 Concrete Restoration Surface Cleaner Services 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % SOFT $0.08 




